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To,

Shri Tarun Kathuria Director

M/s A.R. Infrastructure Private Lid.
15, UGF, Indra Prakash Building,
21, Barakhamba Road,

New Delhi - 110001

Sub:- Case No. - 730/2012 Prior Environmental Clearance Group housing project at
Talavali Chanda (Gram & Moja), Distt. Indore, (M.P.) Total Plot Area - 199222618 me,
Built Up Area -206837 .46 m? Shri Tarun Kathuria, Director, M/s A.R. Infrastructure Private
Ltd. 15, UGF, Indra Prakash Building, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi- 110001

The case was discussed in 165" SEIAA meeting dated 10.10.2014 and it was recorded
that"

(1) The case was registered on 10.07 12 and forwarded te SEAC on 20.07. 12

(2) This is a township area development profect covered in the scheduls of EIA notification 2006 as
amended from time to time as ifem no. 8(h).

(3) ToR issued on 11.03.2013 for conducting EIA / EMP

(4) The EIA report and EMP was received in SEIAA office on 220813 and forwarded to SEAC on
29.08.13.

(5) The case was discussed in SEAC meetings 146" dtd 08.11.13, 147th dtd 02.08.14 in which PP was
absent. The case was carry forwarded to 148" SEAC meeting did 25.08.14 on request of PP and it is
recorded that * .. ........ It was submilted by the PF that some activily has been initiated at sile causing
violation of the provisions of EIA Notification Also the project plan is being modified. Commitiee asked
the PP ta submit Resolution and evidence pertaining to credible action against the PP for the commitied
violation within 60 days. PP shall also submil a revised application Incorporating the changes in the
plan, Case may be returnad to SEIAA for necessary aclion.”

(6) PP has submitted CC of letter did 01,11.13 addressed o Member Secretary, MPPCB, Bhopal for
initiating the necessary credible action. PP has also enciosed a copy of resolution passed in the Board
of Directors Meeting dfd 01.08.13

(7) The case was discussed in depth and the Authority is of the view thal it is undisputed that violation of
EIA Notification 2006 has taken place It is decided that as per MoEF, Gol, OM No. J-110131/41/2006-
1Al (1) did 12 12,2012 and OM did 27.06.2013 PP should submit -

(i) The date of starting the construction, detalls as to why the construction actvilies have been
undertaken, How much censtruction has already been done? Whether the construction aclivilies are
slill continuing? PP is directed to stop the construction activities with immediate effect and
should not undertake any kind of construction/development until prior EC under EIA Notification 2006
is accorded. Conl....2...

Registration No.: To be quoted in registered cases for correspondence



State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, M.P.
(Government of India, Ministry of Environment & Forests)

Environmental Planning Coordination Organization
Paryavaran Parisar, E-5. Arera Colony
Bhopal-4620 16

Visit us http://www.mpseiaa.nic.in
Tel:0755-2466970, 2466859

Fax : 0755-2462136

No:f632  /SEIAA2014
Date: 3 ) =1L
(i) The Proponent should submit the malter relating to the violation to the Boa of Direclors of iis

Company or to the Managing Commitiee / CEO of the Society, Trust, partnership / individually
owned concem for consideration of its environment related policy / plan of action as also a wrilten
commitment in the form of a formal resolution to be submitted within 60 days to MP-SEIAA lo ensure
that violations will not be repeated. It is decided that in the meantime, the project will be
delisted. In the eventuality of not having any response from the project proponent within the
prescribed limit of 60 days, it will be presumed that it is no longer interested in pursuing the
project further and the project file will be closed, where after the procedure will have to be
initiated de novo by project proponent.

(ii}A letter should be sent to Principal Secretary, GoMP UD & E Departmenl, giving the delails of
violation to take action as per office memorendum of MoEF, Gol J-11013/41/2006 A Il Mdt 27.06.13
& 12.12.12 (Para 5 (il)) “to initiate credible action on the violation by invoking powers under
section 19 of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 for taking necessary legal action under
section 15 of the Act for the period for which the violation has taken place and evidence
provided to MoEF of the credible action taken.” The details of legal action taken by the Principal
Secretary, GoMP UD & E Department shouid be made available to the Authority by 31.12.14. A capy
of letter be endorsed o PP

(iv)The details of project propeneni. a copy of commitment and Resolution passed in the meeting
of the Board of Directors of M/s A R. Infrastructure Private Lid. should be put on the website of
MPSEIAA for information of all stake holders.

(v) As recorded in 148" SEAC meeting did 25.08 14 “the project plan is being modified” PP should
submit the revised application to MP-SEIAA after the credible action has been initisted against him.”

In light of above, you are requested to submit the information pertaining to point no. (7) (i) (i)
above within 60 days to MP-SEIAA and stop the construction activities with immediate effect. It
is decided that in the meantime, the project will be delisted. In the eventuality of not having any
response within the prescribed limit of 60 days, it will be presumed that it is no longer interested in
pursuing the project further and the project file will be closed, where after the procedure will have

to be initiated de novo by Project Propoent. :
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(Dr. Vinita Vipat)
O | & Officer-in-Charge
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